

LAC - 66/22  
Mahender Singh (11/96-97) Vs. Union Of India

02.02.2023

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Sandeep Yadav, counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA for LAC.  
Heard. Perused.  
Counsel for R-1 has filed BTF.  
R-1 is directed to file WS within stipulated period.  
Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for filing  
an application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC.  
Same is granted.  
Now to come up on 17.05.2023 for further  
proceedings as per law.  
Application, if any, may be filed in between.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/02.02.2023