

31.03.2023

File taken up today on filing of an application on behalf of petitioner u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Present: Counsel for petitioner.

Heard. Perused.

Issue notice of present application to proposed respondent i.e. Delhi Jal Board on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/Courier, returnable on date already fixed i.e. 17.05.2023.

Steps be taken within one week.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/31.03.2023