

MAHENDER SINGH (11/96-97)

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA  
(MUKHMAIL PUR)

17.05.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Heard. Perused.

None has appeared for proposed R-2 / Delhi Jal Board inspite of service on 03.05.2023.

Now to come up on **10.10.2023** for reply / arguments and disposal of an application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/17.05.2023