

LAC 66/22  
MAHENDER SINGH (11/96-97) Vs. UNION OF  
INDIA(MUKHMAIL PUR)

10.10.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
None for DJB.  
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

In spite of two calls, none has appeared for DJB.

Perusal of record shows that even on last date of hearing none had appeared for DJB in spite of service on 03.05.2023.

For aforesaid conduct, a cost of Rs. 10,000/- is hereby imposed upon DJB to be deposited with DLSA, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, on or before next date of hearing.

Issue fresh court notice to DJB, returnable on next date of hearing.

Copy of present order sheet be also attached with the court notice to be issued to DJB for compliance.

Now to come up on 30.01.2024 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/10.10.2023