

LAC 66/22
MAHENDER SINGH (11/96-97) Vs. UNION OF
INDIA(MUKHMAIL PUR)

30.01.2024

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for DJB with Sh. D.K. Jain, Assistant
Engineer, DJB.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for DJB has filed an application for waiver of cost imposed vide order dated 10.10.2023 and also an application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC for deletion of Delhi Jal Board from array of parties. Copy supplied.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for filing an application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC for impleading DDA as a party in this matter.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 06.05.2024 for reply/arguments and disposal of all miscellaneous applications.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/30.01.2024