

LAC 66/22  
MAHENDER SINGH (11/96-97) VS. UNION OF INDIA  
(MUKHMAIL PUR)

26.11.2024

Present: Counsel for petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for DJB.  
Counsel for DDA.  
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Since DDA is beneficiary of land in question, DDA is hereby impleaded as R-2 in the present petition.

**DJB is hereby deleted from array of parties.**

An application filed by DJB u/o 1 rule 10 CPC stands disposed of accordingly.

Amended memo of parties has been filed.

Respondents are directed to file written statement within stipulated time with advance copy to the opposite side.

Now to come up on 26.05.2025 for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)  
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/26.11.2024