

45 LAC 66/22 MAHENDER SINGH (11/96-97) Vs. UNION OF
INDIA (MUKHMAIL PUR)

16.03.2026

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.

An application u/s 151 CPC for correction in the name of petitioner from “**Mahender Singh S/o Jile Singh**” to “**Mohinder Singh Rana S/o Zile Singh Rana**”. It is supported with his Aadhar Card and Pan Card. **Accordingly, the said application is allowed.**

At this stage, UOI has led the evidence and has exhibited the award. The beneficiary department has adopted the evidence led on behalf of the UOI. Accordingly, RE stands closed.

To come up for final arguments on **01.04.2026**.

Petitioner is directed to file the copy of leading case.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/16.03.2026/ak